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GAME STATS GHS KCHS PASSING Completions  Attempts Yards Long TDs INTs
1st Downs 13 11 Cade Ballard 7 10 70 20 0 1
Total Yards 221 312
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD 7-10-1-0 11-19-3-1 RUSHING Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush
Passing Net: Yards 70 140 Cade Ballard 17 80 20 2 4.7
Rushing: Att-Yds 44-151 32-172 Leau Alston Willi 15 48 12 0 3.2
Fumbles / Lost 3/1 0/0 RECEIVING Catches Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch
Sacks by (Number - Yards) 0 for 0 yds. 0for 0yds. [Takeem Young 3 3 35 20 0 11.7
TFLs by (Number - Yards) 0 for 0 yds. 0for 0yds. [Dorien Goddard 3 3 32 14 0 10.7
Penalty - Yards 5-30 9 - 69.999999 KCHS Leaders (scroll down for more)
3rd Down Conversions 5/12 412 PASSING Completions Attempts Yards Long TDs INTs
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg 5-188-51-37.6 2-68-35-34 [Trey Mitchell 10 17 131 43 1 2
Average Drive Start 315 33.6 Shermar Moore 1 1 9 9 0 0
Time of Possession 25:20 22:40 RUSHING Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush
Jadarius Sackie 24 168 63 0 7.0
QUARTER |4th GHS 14| KCHS 16|Michael Miburo 4 12 7 0 3.0
1st down and 10 to go from the 49 yard line RECEIVING Catches Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch
Shermar Moore 9 9 88 25 0 9.8
CURRENT DRIVE: 1 PLAYS 11 YARDS |Louis Mcnair 2 2 52 43 1 26.0
Date: November 11, 2016
Game: Home
Site: Burley Stadium
City/State: Greeneville, TN
Attendance: 0
Weather: Sunny, 87
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Date: November 11, 2016
Home/Away: Home
Site: Burley Stadium
City/State: Greeneville, TN
Weather: Sunny, 87
- Powered by:
2 ) Statman
. statman2015.com
Score: Total 14 16
Score by Quarter - 1st/ 2nd / 3rd / 4th 0/7/0/7 3/3/3/7
First Downs: Total 13 11
First Downs: Rush / Pass / Penalty 9/3/1 5/6/0
Rushing Attempts 44 32
Net Yards Rushing 151 172
Yards per Rush 3.4 5.4
Longest Rush 20 63
Rushing Touchdowns 2 0
Rushing Yards after Contact 0 0
Passing: Net Yards 70 140
Passing: Completed - Attempted - Intercepted 7/10/1 11/19/3
Yards per Completion 10.0 12.7
Longest Pass Completion 20 43
Passing: Touchdowns 0 1
Yards after Catch 0 0
Pass Efficiency Rating 108.80 105.58
Total Offensive Plays 54 51
Total Net Yards 221 312
Average Gain per Play 4.1 6.1
1st Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 23/3 21/4.9
2nd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 17/5.6 17/6.1
3rd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 12/3.8 12/5.3
4th Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 2/5.5 1/43
Fumbles: Number/Lost 3/1 0/0
Turnover Margin (fumbles & INTS) +1 -1
All Penalties: Number - Yards 5-30 9 -69.999999
Offensive Penalties: Number - Yards 4-25 7 - 49.999999
Defensive Penalties: Number - Yards 1-5 2-20
Punts: Number - Yards - Long 5-188-51 2-68-35
Yards per Punt 37.6 34.0
Punts inside 20 3 0
Punt Returns: Number - Yards - Long 0-0-0 3-11-7
Punt Returns: Average Return 3.7
Punt Returns: Touchdowns 0 0
Kick Returns: Number - Yards - Long 3-75-32 1-18-18
Kickoff Returns: Average Return 25.0 18.0
Kickoff Returns: Touchdowns 0 0
Interceptions: Number - Yards - TDs 3-16-0 1-58-0
Fumble Recoveries: Number - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-50-0
Time of Possession: Total 25:20 22:40
Time of Possession: 1st Half 12:52 11:08
Time of Possession: 2nd Half 12:28 11:32
3rd Downs: Number Converted / Number 5/12 4712
3rd Down Conversion Percentage 41.7% 33.3%
4th Downs: Number Converted / Number 212 1/1
4th Down Conversion Percentage 100.0% 100.0%
Sacks (by): Number & Yards 0 for O yds. 0 for O yds.
Tackle for Loss (by): Number & Yds (no sacks) 0 for 0 yds. 0 for O yds.
Field Goals: Made - Attempted 0-0 3-3
Longest Field Goal Made 0 22
Extra Points: Made - Attempted 2-2 1-1
Number of Drives 11 9
Average Drive Start 31.5 33.6
Red Zone Chances - Scores 2-2 3-3
Red Zone Scores Breakdown TDs: 2, FGs: 0 TDs: 0, FGs: 3
Attendance 0
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Greeneville H
Quarterback
Cade Ballard

Total Passing

igh School

Completions

7

7

14
Attempts
10

Yards
70

Comp %
70.00%

70.00%

INTs
1

QB Rating

0 1

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

Running Back
Cade Ballard
Leau Alston Willii
Donavan Barner
Garrin Shuffler
Team

Total Rushing

Rushes
17
15

7
4
1

44

151

20

Yds/Rush
4.7
3.2
2.6
3.0
-7.0

Catches Thrown To
0 0

Yds A/P
80
48
18
38
-7

Receiver
Takeem Young
Dorien Goddard
Seth Crawford
Team

Total Receiving

Catches
3

3
1
0

7

Thrown To
3

3
1
3

10

Yards
35
32

3
0

70

Yds/Catch

Rushes
11.7 0
10.7 0
3.0 0
1

10.0

Yds AP
35
32
52
-7

Total Offense
GHS

Kickers
Ethan Ellis

Total

Passing
Yards
70

FG Made

Rushing
Yards
151

FG Attempts

Total
Yards
221

Long

XP Made
2

# of # of
INTs Rushes Passes
1 44 10

XP Att.
2

Kickoffs

177

# of Yards per
Plays Play
54 4.1

Average T-backs
59.0 2

59.0 2

Punters
Ethan Ellis

Total

5

Average
37.6

37.6

Inside 20
3

Fair
Caught Downed  T-backs
1 1 0

1

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
25:20 +1

Penalties - Yards
5-30

Punt Returner

Total

Kick Returner
Seth Crawford
Garrin Shuffler

Punt
Returns

0

Kick Returns
2
1

Average

Average
245
26.0

TDs

0

TDs
0
0

Yards All
Purpose
# Name

18 Jamian Thor
23 Seth Crawfo

312

Yds A/P
52
38

GHS Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs
0-0-0
0-0-0




#
15
5
4

Quarterback Completions
Trey Mitchell 10
Shermar Moore 1
Rondrow Peebles 0
Total Passing 11

Attempts
17
1
1
19

Yards
131

Comp %
58.82%
100.00%
0
57.89%

TDs INTs
1 2
0 0
0 1
1 3

QB Rating JRush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
119.44
175.60
-200.00
105.58

#
11
18
15

Running Back Rushes
Jadarius Sackie 24
Michael Miburo 4
Trey Mitchell 4

Total Rushing 32

172

63

Yds/Rush
7.0
3.0
-2.0

Catches Thrown To
0 1
0 0
0 0

Yards Yds A/P
0 168
0 12

-8

Receiver Catches
Shermar Moore 9
Louis Mcnair 2
Team 0
Jadarius Sackie 0

Total Receiving 11

Thrown To

9

2
7
1

19

Yards
88
52

0
0

140

Yds/Catch

Rushes
9.8 0
26.0 0
0
24

Yds A/P
88
70
0
168

Passing
Yards
140

Total Offense
KCHS

Kickers FG Made
Eli Holbert 3

Total

Rushing
Yards
172

FG Attempts

3

Total
Yards
312

Long
22

22

XP Made
1

# of
Rushes
32

XP Att. Kickoffs
1 5

1

# of # of Yards per
Passes Plays Play
19 51 6.1

Yards
279

Average T-backs
55.8 2

55.8 2

Punters
Eli Holbert

Total

Average
34.0

Inside 20
0

Fair
Caught  Downed
0 2

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
22:40 -1

Penalties - Yards
9 - 69.999999

Punt
Punt Returner Returns
Rondrow Peebles 3

Total 3

Kick Returner Kick Returns
Louis Mcnair 1

Average
3.7

3.7

Average
18.0

TDs
0

0

TDs
0

Yards All
Purpose

69 #
4
50

449

Yds A/P
70

KCHS Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)
Name

Rondrow Pe
Tyler Davies

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs
0-0-0
0-0-0




Scoring Summary

Friday, November 11, 2016

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
GHS (0] 7 (0] 7 14
Quarter Time Poss. Scoring Play Time Consumed
1 5:53 KCHS 21 yard field goal attempt by Eli Holbert is good!
Drive Summary: 1 yards in 5 plays. Score: GHS 0, KCHS 3 2:18
2 GHS Rush (center) by 2 (Cade Ballard) for a gain of 1 and a touchdown!
2 8:20 GHS  Extra point attempt by Ethan Ellis is good
Drive Summary: 40 yards in 8 plays. Score: GHS 7, KCHS 3 3:36
2 0:13 KCHS 22 yard field goal attempt by Eli Holbert is good!
Drive Summary: 43 yards in 10 plays. Score: GHS 7, KCHS 6 4:24
3 6:04 KCHS 21 yard field goal attempt by Eli Holbert is good!
Drive Summary: 76 yards in 8 plays. Score: GHS 7, KCHS 9 2:50
4 GHS Rush (center) by 2 (Cade Ballard) for a gain of 1 and a touchdown!
4 8:30 GHS  Extra point attempt by Ethan Ellis is good
Drive Summary: 74 yards in 13 plays. Score: GHS 14, KCHS 9 5:05
4 KCHS Pass (deep right) from 15 (Trey Mitchell) intended for 2 (Louis Mcnair) complete for a gain of 43 and a touchdown!
4 0:07 KCHS Extra point attempt by Eli Holbert is good
Drive Summary: 97 yards in 12 plays. Score: GHS 14, KCHS 16 4:42



