GHS	2	TOL					TOL	0	KCHS		vered by: Statman			Gistal	
			1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Total			7	statman2015.d	com A	ne Game Will Never B	e The Same 2KSTATS	(<i>FU</i>)
14		GHS	0	7	0	7	14	1	16	GAME	LEADEI	RS			
		KCHS	3	3	3	7	16								
	Poss							Poss	G	HS Leade	rs (scro	ll dow	n for	more)	
GAME STAT	S			GHS			KCH	S	PASSING	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	TDs	INTs
1st Downs				13			11		Cade Ballard	7	10	70	20	0	1
Total Yards				221			312								
Passing: Comp-A	tt-Int-7	ΓD		7-10-1	-0	11-19-3-1		3-1	RUSHING	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush	
Passing Net: Yar	ds			70		140)	Cade Ballard	17	80	20	2	4.7	
Rushing: Att-Yds				44-15	1	32-172		72	Leau Alston Will	i 15	48	12	0	3.2	
Fumbles / Lost				3/1		0/0)	RECEIVING	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Catch
Sacks by (Number	r - Yar	ds)	0 1	for 0 y	ds.	0 for 0 yds.		yds.	Takeem Young	3	3	35	20	0	11.7
TFLs by (Number	- Yard	ls)	0 1	for 0 y	ds.	0 for 0 yds.		yds.	Dorien Goddard	3	3	32	14	0	10.7
Penalty - Yards				5 - 30)	9 - 69.999999			KCHS Leaders (scroll down for more)						
3rd Down Conve	sions			5/12)		4/1	2	<u>PASSING</u>	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	TDs	INTs
Punts: Nbr-Yds-L	.ong-A	vg	5 - 1	88 - 51	- 37.6	2 -	- 68 - 35	5 - 34	Trey Mitchell	10	17	131	43	1	2
Average Drive St	art			31.5		33.6		6	Shermar Moore	1	1	9	9	0	0
Time of Possess	Time of Possession 25:20)	22:40		0	RUSHING	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush		
									Jadarius Sackie	24	168	63	0	7.0	
QUARTER	4th		G	HS	14	KC	HS	16	Michael Miburo	4	12	7	0	3.0	
1st down and 10 to go from the 49 yard line						RECEIVING	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Catch			
15t dow	ii aiiu	1010	go ii ()III (II	- 43	yaıu	IIIIE		Shermar Moore	9	9	88	25	0	9.8
CURRENT DE	RIVE:	1	PL	AYS		11	ΥA	RDS	Louis Mcnair	2	2	52	43	1	26.0

Date: November 11, 2016

Game: Home

Site: Burley Stadium City/State: Greeneville, TN

Attendance: 0

Weather: Sunny, 87

Date:
Home/Away:
Site:
City/State:

November 11, 2016 Home Burley Stadium Greeneville, TN Sunny, 87

Weather:	
-	Powered by:
	Statman
di.	statman2015.com
Score: Total	

Statman statman2015.com	GHS	KCHS
Score: Total	14	16
Score by Quarter - 1st / 2nd / 3rd / 4th	0/7/0/7	3/3/3/7
First Downs: Total	13	11
First Downs: Rush / Pass / Penalty	9/3/1	5/6/0
Rushing Attempts	44	32
Net Yards Rushing	151	172
Yards per Rush	3.4	5.4
Longest Rush	20	63
Rushing Touchdowns	2	0
Rushing Yards after Contact	0	0
Passing: Net Yards	70	140
Passing: Completed - Attempted - Intercepted	7 / 10 / 1	11 / 19 / 3
Yards per Completion	10.0	12.7
Longest Pass Completion	20	43
Passing: Touchdowns	0	1
Yards after Catch	0	0
Pass Efficiency Rating	108.80	105.58
Total Offensive Plays	54	51
Total Net Yards	221	312
Average Gain per Play	4.1	6.1
1st Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.	23 / 3	21 / 4.9
2nd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.	17 / 5.6	17 / 6.1
3rd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.	12 / 3.8	12 / 5.3
4th Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.	2 / 5.5	1 / 43
Fumbles: Number/Lost	3 / 1	0/0
Turnover Margin (fumbles & INTs)	+1	-1
All Penalties: Number - Yards	5 - 30	9 - 69.999999
Offensive Penalties: Number - Yards	4 - 25	7 - 49.999999
Defensive Penalties: Number - Yards	1 - 5	2 - 20
Punts: Number - Yards - Long	5 - 188 - 51	2 - 68 - 35
Yards per Punt	37.6	34.0
Punts inside 20	3	0
Punt Returns: Number - Yards - Long	0 - 0 - 0	3 - 11 - 7
Punt Returns: Average Return		3.7
Punt Returns: Touchdowns	0	0
Kick Returns: Number - Yards - Long	3 - 75 - 32	1 - 18 - 18
Kickoff Returns: Average Return	25.0	18.0
Kickoff Returns: Touchdowns	0	0
Interceptions: Number - Yards - TDs	3 - 16 - 0	1 - 58 - 0
Fumble Recoveries: Number - Yards - TDs	0 - 0 - 0	1 - 50 - 0
Time of Possession: Total	25:20	22:40
Time of Possession: 1st Half	12:52	11:08
Time of Possession: 2nd Half	12:28	11:32
3rd Downs: Number Converted / Number	5 / 12	4 / 12
3rd Down Conversion Percentage	41.7%	33.3%
4th Downs: Number Converted / Number	2/2	1/1
4th Down Conversion Percentage	100.0%	100.0%
Sacks (by): Number & Yards	0 for 0 yds.	0 for 0 yds.
Tackle for Loss (by): Number & Yds (no sacks)	0 for 0 yds.	0 for 0 yds.
Field Goals: Made - Attempted	0 - 0	3 - 3
Longest Field Goal Made	0	22
Extra Points: Made - Attempted	2 - 2	1 - 1
Number of Drives	11	9
Average Drive Start	31.5	33.6
Red Zone Chances - Scores	2-2 TDo: 2, FCo: 0	3-3
Red Zone Scores Breakdown	TDs: 2, FGs: 0	TDs: 0, FGs: 3
Attendance	0	

	Greeneville H		14								
#	Quarterback	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	Comp %	TDs	INTs	QB Rating		r-Yds-TDs)
2	Cade Ballard	7	10	70	20	70.00%	0	1	108.80	17 -	80 - 2
	Total Passing	7	10	70	20	70.00%	0	1	108.80		
#	Running Back	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush	Catches	Thrown To		TDs	Yds A/P
2	Cade Ballard	17	80	20	2	4.7	0	0	0	0	80
6	Leau Alston Willia		48	12	0	3.2	0	Ö	0	0	48
22	Donavan Barner	7	18	6	0	2.6	0	0	0	0	18
5	Garrin Shuffler	4	12	6	0	3.0	0	0	0	0	38
0	Team	1	-7	0	0	-7.0	0	3	0	0	-7
	Total Rushing	44	151	20	2	3.4					
#	Receiver	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long		Yds/Catch	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
1	Takeem Young	3	3	35	20	0	11.7	0	0	0	35
11	•	3	3	32	14	0	10.7	0	0	0	32
23	Seth Crawford	1	1	3	3	0	3.0	0	0	0	52
0	Team	0	3	0	0	0		1	-7	0	-7
	Total Receiving	7	10	<i>70</i>	20	0	10.0				
		Passing	Rushing	Total	Long			# of	# of	# of	Yards per
	Total Offense	Yards	Yards	Yards	Play	TDs	INTs	Rushes	Passes	Plays	Play
	GHS	70	151	221	20	2	1	44	10	54	4.1
#	Kickers	FG Made	FG Attempts	Long		XP Made	XP Att.	Kickoffs	Yards	Average	T-backs
42	Ethan Ellis			_		2	2	3	177	59.0	2
	Total	0	0	0		2	2	2	477	E0.0	2
	Total	0	0	U		2	2	3	177	59.0	2
ш	Duntana	Devente	Vende	A	1	la side oo	Fair	Danmad	Theoles		Turnover
	Punters Ethan Ellis	Punts 5	Yards 188	Average 37.6	Long 51	Inside 20	Caught 1	Downed 1	T-backs 0	Poss. 25:20	Ratio +1
72	LUIGII LIII3	5	100	37.0	01	J	'	'	U	20.20	ŦΙ
										Penaltie	s - Yards
	Total	5	188	37.6	51	3	1	1	0	5 -	- 30
		Punt					Yards All				
#	Punt Returner	Returns	Yards	Average	Long	TDs	Purpose		Leaders (T		
								#	Name		acks-TFLs
								18	Jamian Thor		0-0
								23	Seth Crawfo	0-	0-0
	Total	0	0		0	0	312				
#		Kick Returns	Yards	Average	Long	TDs	Yds A/P				
	Kick Returner				~~	0	52				
23	Seth Crawford	2	49	24.5	32	0					
				24.5 26.0	32 26	0	38				
23	Seth Crawford	2	49								
23	Seth Crawford	2	49								
23	Seth Crawford	2	49								
23	Seth Crawford	2	49					Total		0-	0-0

		tral High Sompletions	16 Attempts	Yards	Long	Comp %	TDs	INTs	QB Rating	Rush (Nb	or-Yds-TDs)
15	Trey Mitchell	10	17	131	43	58.82%	1	2	119.44	4 -	-8 - 0
	Shermar Moore	1	1	9	9	100.00%	0	0	175.60		0 - 0
	Rondrow Peebles	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	-200.00	0 -	0 - 0
	Total Passing	11	19	140	43	57.89%	1	3	105.58		
	Running Back	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush		Thrown To		TDs	Yds A/P
	Jadarius Sackie	24	168	63	0	7.0	0	1	0	0	168
_	Michael Miburo	4	12 -8	7	0	3.0	0	0 0	0 0	0 0	12
10	Trey Mitchell	4	-0	6	0	-2.0	0	U	U	U	-8
	Total Rushing	32	172	63	0	5.4					
							Vde/0-1-1	Durahasa	Vande	TD-	Vola A/P
	Receiver Shermar Moore	Catches 9	Thrown To 9	Yards 88	Long 25	TDs 0	Yds/Catch 9.8	Rushes 0	Yards 0	TDs 0	Yds A/P 88
	Louis Mcnair	2	2	52	43	1	9.6 26.0	0	0	0	70
0	Team	0	7	0	0	Ö	_5.0	0	0	0	0
	Jadarius Sackie	0	1	0	0	0		24	168	0	168
	Total Receiving	11	19	140	43	1	12.7				<u></u>
		Passing	Rushing	Total	Long			# of	# of	# of	Yards per
	Total Offense	Yards	Yards	Yards	Play	TDs	INTs	Rushes	Passes	Plays	Play
	KCHS	140	172	312	63	1	3	32	19	51	6.1
	Kickers Eli Holbert	FG Made 3	FG Attempts	Long 22		XP Made 1	XP Att.	Kickoffs 5	Yards 279	Average 55.8	T-backs 2
	Total	3	3	22		1	1	5	279	55.8	2
							Fair			Time of	
#	Punters	Punts	Yards	Average	Long	Inside 20	Caught	Downed	T-backs	Poss.	Ratio
	Eli Holbert	2	68	34.0	35	0	0	2	0	22:40	-1
										I _	
	Total	2	60	24.0	25	0	0	2	0		es - Yards .999999
	Total	2	68	34.0	35	0	0		0	9 - 69	.555555
	Punt Returner Rondrow Peebles	Punt Returns 3	Yards 11	Average 3.7	Long 7	TDs 0	Yards All Purpose 69		f. Leaders (* Name Rondrow Pe Tyler Davies	Tackles-9	de Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -0-0 -0-0
	Total	3	11	3.7	7	0	449				
ш	Kiek Detur	Viek Betrees	Vande	Aug. ====	l en =	TDe	Vala A/D				
	Kick Returner Louis Mcnair	Kick Returns 1	Yards 18	Average 18.0	Long 18	TDs 0	Yds A/P 70				
	Total	1	18	18.0	18	0	449	Total		0	

Scoring Summary

Friday, November 11, 2016

	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Total		
GHS	0	7	0	7	14		
KCHS	3	3	3	7	16		
Quarter	Time	Poss.	Scoring F	lay			Time Consumed
1	5:53	KCHS	21 yard fie	ld goal atte	empt by Eli H	olbert is good!	
			Drive Sum	mary: 1 ya	ards in 5 play	s. Score: GHS 0, KCHS 3	2:18
2		GHS	Rush (cen	ter) by 2 (0	Cade Ballard)	for a gain of 1 and a touchdown!	
2	8:20	GHS	Extra poin	t attempt b	y Ethan Ellis	is good	
			Drive Sum	mary: 40	yards in 8 pla	ys. Score: GHS 7, KCHS 3	3:36
2	0:13	KCHS	22 yard fie	ld goal atte	empt by Eli H	olbert is good!	
			Drive Sum	mary: 43	yards in 10 p	ays. Score: GHS 7, KCHS 6	4:24
3	6:04	KCHS	21 yard fie	ld goal atte	empt by Eli H	olbert is good!	
			Drive Sum	mary: 76	yards in 8 pla	ys. Score: GHS 7, KCHS 9	2:50
4		GHS	Rush (cen	ter) by 2 (0	Cade Ballard)	for a gain of 1 and a touchdown!	
4	8:30	GHS	Extra poin	t attempt b	y Ethan Ellis	is good	
			Drive Sum	mary: 74	yards in 13 p	ays. Score: GHS 14, KCHS 9	5:05
4		KCHS	Pass (deep	right) from	15 (Trey Mito	hell) intended for 2 (Louis Mcnair) complete for a gain of 43 and a touchdown!	
4	0:07	KCHS		• ,	y Eli Holbert	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
			Drive Sum	marv: 97	vards in 12 p	avs. Score: GHS 14. KCHS 16	4:42